



# Public Infrastructure and Conservation

Debbi Mock

Council Initiated:

Yes

No

**ECAF:** 2026-0497

**Motion:** 26-127

**Type:**

- Contract
- Board Appt.
- Code Amendment
- Budget Action
- Other

**Requested Handling:**

- Normal
- Expedite
- Urgent

**Fund Source:**

- General Fund
- Other
- N/A

**Executive Rec:**

- Approve
- Do Not Approve
- N/A

**Approved as to**

**Form:**

- Yes
- No
- N/A

**Subject:** Amendment 3 to the Professional Services Agreement with Judge Technical Services, Inc. for augmented IT staffing.

**Scope:** Judge Technical Services, Inc. provides professional IT staffing as needed during times of peak workload and/or support in areas where the Department of Information Technology lacks expertise or resources. This amendment would increase the contract amount by \$600,000 and extend the agreement for two (2) additional years.

**Duration:** Upon execution through 12/23/2028

**Fiscal Impact:**  Current Year  Multi-Year  N/A

Expenditures	Current Year	2027	2028	2029	2030	Total
Fund 505	\$125,000	\$150,000	\$125,000			\$400,000
Fund 315	\$150,000	\$50,000				\$200,000
<b>Totals</b>	<b>\$275,000</b>	<b>\$200,000</b>	<b>\$125,000</b>			<b>\$600,000</b>

Revenue	Current Year	2027	2028	2029	2030	Total
Fund 505	\$125,000	\$150,000	\$125,000			\$400,000
Fund 315	\$150,000	\$50,000				\$200,000
<b>Totals</b>	<b>\$275,000</b>	<b>\$200,000</b>	<b>\$125,000</b>			<b>\$600,000</b>

**Authority Granted:** Approves and authorizes the County Executive to execute Amendment 3 to the agreement with Judge Technical Services, Inc.

**Background:** In December 2018 Snohomish County entered into a professional services agreement with Judge Technical Services, Inc. for IT staff augmentation services through RFP-19-18 for five years plus five one-year optional extensions. Previous amendments increased the amount of the agreement to a total of \$1,620,000 and extended the end date through December 23, 2026.

The Department of Information Technology has a need for continued augmentation services to assist with multiple projects that are underway. Approval of this amendment will extend the agreement and allow an increase in the amount of \$600,000 to meet the anticipated needs of the department through December 23, 2028. The total amended amount of the agreement is not to exceed \$2,220,000.

	Motion	Start	End	Total
Original	13-381	12/24/2018	12/23/2023	\$750,000
Amendment 1	23-140	1/1/2023	12/23/2024	\$250,000
Amendment 2	24-112	3/27/2024	12/23/2026	\$620,000
Amendment 3	26-127	Upon execution	12/23/2025	\$600,000
<b>Totals</b>				<b>\$2,220,000</b>

**Requested Action:** For Council to move to GLS on March 25, 2026, for consideration.